#### 503605573 12/10/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3652203 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ZUCHEUL LEE	12/07/2015
DAEHWAN KIM	12/07/2015
YEONG-IL SEO	12/07/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KT CORPORATION	
Street Address:	(JEONGJA-DONG), 90, BULJEONG-RO, BUNDANG-GU	
City:	SEONGNAM-SI, GYEONGGI-DO	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	13606	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14964916

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)684-1460

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-684-1470

Email: beatriz.sanchez@brundidge-stanger.com

BRUNDIDGE & STANGER, P.C. Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 2318 MILL ROAD, SUITE 1020 Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3431.KT.777BS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID S. LEE
SIGNATURE:	/David S. Lee/
DATE SIGNED:	12/10/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=3431\_20151210\_Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 037259 FRAME: 0723** 503605573

# **ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned by <u>Zucheul LEE</u>, <u>Daehwan KIM and Yeong-Il SEO</u>. A corporation organized under the laws of Republic of Korea and located at (<u>Jeongia-dong</u>), <u>90</u>, <u>Bulleong-ro</u>, <u>Bundang-gu</u>, <u>Seongnam-si</u>, <u>Gyeonggi-do 13606</u>, <u>Republic of Korea</u>, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I or we do hereby sell and assign to said <u>KT CORPORATION</u>, its successors and assigns, all of my right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America in and to the Invention entitled

#### **VARIABLE SLICING FOR 3D MODELING**

invented by me or us and described in the application for	U.S. Letters Patent therefor identified as:
( ) Serial No	
( X ) executed on even date herewith; or	······································
( ) executed on (date)	
	d therefor, and all Divisions, continuations and extensions thereof, the
	ers Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by KT CORPORATION
	the full end of term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as
	enjoyed by the me or us if this assignment and sale had not been made;
•	ny further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful,
	pplication or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing,
	ramination or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or
interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the joint	
	,
	e Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, or equivalent, to issue said
	authorize the Law Firm of Brundidge & Stanger, P.C. to insert on this
	ssary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States
Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this docur	ment.
Signed on the date(s) indicated aside signatures:	
INVENTOR(S)	Date Signed
1)	Dec. 7. 291
Name: Zucheul LEE	
The Control	
21	Dec. 7, 2.1
Name: Daehwan KIM	,
31	Dec. 7 , Solt
* I processor and the second s	<u> </u>

Name: Yeong-il SEO

**RECORDED: 12/10/2015** 

PATENT REEL: 037259 FRAME: 0724